Oneida Nation

Post Office Box 365

Phone: (920)869-2214



Oneida, WI 54155

BC Resolution # 01-22-25-A Amending BC Resolution 03-23-22-C Obligation to Support Oneida Early Childhood Programs Utilizing Tribal Contribution Savings

WHEREAS, the Oneida Nation is a federally recognized Indian government and a treaty tribe

-,	recognized by the laws of the United States of America; and
WHEREAS,	the Oneida General Tribal Council is the governing body of the Oneida Nation; and
WHEREAS,	the Oneida Business Committee has been delegated the authority of Article IV, Section 1, of the Oneida Tribal Constitution by the Oneida General Tribal Council; and
WHEREAS,	BC Resolution #03-23-22-C approved the obligation of Tribal Contribution Savings (Education) funds for Learning Recovery – Oneida Early Childhood Supplemental Programming ("Learning Recovery"); and
WHEREAS,	BC Resolution #03-23-22-C required that any unused funds be returned to Tribal Contribution Savings or its successor by March 31, 2025; and
WHEREAS,	since Learning Recovery programming began, the Oneida Early Childhood Department determined the Nation's children will benefit from expanding both the scope and the duration of the programming; and
WHEREAS,	this project will conclude no later than March 31, 2030; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the deadline to conclude the Learning Recovery programming is extended for an additional five (5) years.

BC Resolution # 01-22-25-A Amending BC Resolution 03-23-22-C Obligation to Support Oneida Early Childhood Programs Utilizing Tribal Contribution Savings Page 2 of 2

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that on March 31, 2030, any funds remaining from the Learning Recovery programming shall be returned to Tribal Contribution Savings or its successor.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of 9 members of whom 5 members constitute a quorum; 8 members were present at a meeting duly called, noticed and held on the 22nd day of January 2025; that the forgoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of 7 members for, 0 members against, and 0 members not voting*; and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Lisa Liggins, Secretary Oneida Business Committee

*According to the By-Laws, Article I, Section 1, the Chair votes "only in the case of a tie."